HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2178

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

July 1

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "amending ORS 260.057;". 1 Delete lines 5 through 24 and delete page 2. On page 3, delete lines 1 through 21. In line 22, delete "2" and insert "1". In line 23, delete "15" and insert "17". Delete lines 25 and 26 and insert: "(A) Five members to represent the interests of political parties in Oregon, with at least one member representing each of the major political parties in Oregon.". In line 27, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)". In line 29, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)". 10 In line 30, delete "(E)" and insert "(D)". 11 In line 32, delete "(F)" and insert "(E)". 12 In line 33, delete "(G)" and insert "(F)". 13 In line 34, delete "(H)" and insert "(G)". 14 On page 4, delete line 24 and insert: 15 16 "SECTION 2. Section 1 of this 2015 Act is repealed on July 2, 2017.". In line 25, delete "4" and insert "3". 17 18